

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28134/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2024 in CWP No. 25336/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

KARMAN SINGH KHAIRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.272340/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT [TO BE TAKEN UP HIGH ON BOARD, IA No. 272340/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 290505/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASHI

For Petitioner(s) :

Miss Aanchal Jain, AOR
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Medha Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Aashhish Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR
Ms. Pavani Verma, Adv.
Ms. Palak Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. R Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Mili Baxi, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rashtravara, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alekshendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to prepare and advance arguments.
2. List on 29.04.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR